
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I-A 1cOTcToD 2EPEO

2. AMENOMBTaIMODOFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PROJECT NO.(1 apploabI.)
M004 March 8, 2013

.ODE 3100 7,ADMIS'TEREDeY (Iromfoerteani,@ GCOE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Valerie Whipple, 301-492-3628 mail Stop; TWB-01-SIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. strewi countly, S8'ta and ZIP Code) A. AM•INOMENT OF SOUCTATIo4 NNO

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE
IS. DATED (SEE ITEM Ii)

6220 CULEBRA ROAD 10A. MOOIFIrATION OF CQNTRACTPORDER NO.

NRC-HQ-ll-C-02-0084

SAN ANITONIO, TX 78238-5166
i05. DATED (SEE TEId 13)

CoDE 007936842 IFACLIYCODE X 09-30-2011

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended, []is no extended.

Offers must acknovAedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 5 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solidtationand this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specifled.

IIACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRIATIONDATA of MqA-d) B&R: 13-50-38-4-149 JCN: J5687 BOC: 252A
APPN. 31x0200 FAIMISi N/A NAICSi 541990 PSC: R499
OBLIGATE: $0

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

QxQ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISsueD PURSUANT TO: (Speao/dywitho THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

e. THE ABOVE NUMSBERO CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIE CHANGES (ish I" changes In pa4ng offic. appropraltln dale. afc.)
SET FORTH N ITNEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORrTY OF:

0 OTHER (•i•ifytypemodifctionandutholy) Mutual Agreement Of Both Parties

X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] is not, [] Is required to sign this document and retum r copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRPIION OF AENDMENTMODIFICATION fO•folhad by UCF section headings. Ir'd=dEJ s.otllskoreWsuImd d maSter wther ifm.ulb

To correct the period of performance to read: September 30, 2011 - September 30, 2013 with a one year option to
extend the period of performance through September 30, 2014.

See page 2 for details

Maximum Ordering Limitation: $767,850 (CHANGED) $1,107,344 Inclusive Of all options (CHANGED)
Total Contract Obligation Amount, $106,818 (UNCHANGED; TRANSFERRED TO TASK ORDERS)
Period of Performance: September 30, 2011 through September 30, 2013 with, option through September 30, 2014 (CORRECTED)

Except as pnsmvid hand,. adlterm and 55,45w or thi do•orna referenced In hem QA or IA0 as hlereore Changed, nmaks wLnhangad id hIn full Eo. and affct.

i. N/ AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typ. or Prori) I S. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (ope or Prit)
R..B. Kalmbach Valeiie M. Whipple

Executive Director, Contracts COnt actigofficez
0/51 SY" /-tR IE DTE IGNED,

:08 CONTRACTOR~~R4~/.//' 5c. DATE BIGNE ~ ~ fg 2 /

PREVIOUS EDION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 '(REV. 10-83)
Preloted by GSA,. FAR (48 CFR) 53243

M REVIEW COMPLETL
TEMPLATE - ADMOri

MM 2 2Il 201307



NRC-H Q-1 I-C-02-0084
Mod 4

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the Maximum Order Limitation by $94,328, from $673,522 to

$767,850 to allow for ceiling increase under Task Order 5 and (2) to correct the period of performance.

Therefore, the contract has been revised as follows:

1. Section B.3. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--TASK ORDERS (AUG 1989) ALTERNATE 1 (JUN 1991),
paragraph (a) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

(a) The Maximum Ordering Limitation (MOL) for products and services ordered, delivered and accepted under
this contract $673,522. The MOL will increase as follows with the'exercise of options:

Base Year: ý $ 343,697
Option Year 1: $ 424,153 exercised
Option Year 2: $ 339.494
Total: $1,107,344

The Contracting Officer may place orders with the contractor during the contract period provided the aggregate
amount of such orders does not exceed the MOL.

2. Section F.7 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988) is deleted

in its entirety and replaced with the following:

F.7 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 4 (JUN 1988)

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on September 30, 2011 and will expire on September 30,
2013. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise
specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering.) The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the
Government for an additional year, through September 30, 2014.

Page 2


