AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | *** 1. CONTRACT 10 COOE -~ F

2 AMENDUENTAMODIRCATION NO. 1 EFFECTVE DATE 4 REQUISMONPURCHASE REQ, NO. 8. PROACT picabls)
NG
M002 M5-12-014.1

& msueDBY 2100 T ACMNISTERED BY 61 ctar P ban) oo |z0
U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Cammisgian U.S. Ruclear Ragulatory Commission
2‘1:; of Contracts ' Div. of Contracts

H . Mail s H ~01-B

Maii Stop: TWB~01-B20M Fop: e 1o
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NANE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., strest, cournsy, Stiss and 23 Code) 00 | S AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INBTITUTE .
SWRI 5, DATED (BEE ITEM 11)

oA

6220 CULEBRA MODIFICATION OF
o -HQ-11-C-02-0084

SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166

0B, DATED (5EE ITeM 12)

coe eacasry cone X 109-30-2011
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[T] e above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in iem 14, The hour and date specitied for roceipt of Offers [CJisextended, ["Jis not extanded.

Offers must acknowiadge receipt of this amendment prior 1o thes hour and dats specified In the soficitation or ss amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing items B and 15, andreluming________ coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmeni on each copy of the

offer submitiad; or (c) By soparaie lstier or telegram which includes a referance to the solickation snd amendment numbars.  FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viriue of this amendiment you dasire 1o change an offer siraacly submitted, such change may be made

by tolagram or letter, provided aach telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, snd is recelved prior to the opening howr
—_and cinke spocified. _

12. ACCOLMTING AND APPROPRATION DATA  (F requived) Mot epplicabie.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.
| A THES CHANGE ORDER 16 ISSUED FURSUANT TO;  (Boecly sultaty)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH BN ITEM 44 AR MADE BN THE GONTRACT ORDER NO. INTTEM 108

o
B THE ABOVE IUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFED TO RERECT THE ADMINIGTRATIVE CHANGED ot in paying efica, cte, k)
SET FORTH N ITEM 4, PURBUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)
©. THIS SUPPLENENTAL AGREEMEENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORITY OF; Mutual Agruement and Bilateral Modification
X
D.OTHER (Spacily ype of sxdificetion ave! suliarky)
E. IMPORTANT: Comtractor [ |ianct, [X] is required 1o sign this document snd rewum 2 ______ coples 1o the issuing office.
14. DEBCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIMICATION  (Orgy d by UCF ge, g ]

The primary purpose of this modification is to increase the base ceiling amount by $236,879, from $106,818 to $343,697.
This increased amount to the base celling is required to facilitate additional work undar Task Ordars One & Three and

new work under Task Ordexr 4, which is currently pending.

See Page 2 for specific changes to ths.can!:ract.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in fuvll force and etfect.

Excupt s provided haver, of trms snd condtins of he docureent referenced in lism OA or TOA, 8 bé o chargnd and in 04 foros end sflect -
1S MAMBAND TWLEOFSIGNER  (Typmorpiing) mmmwmw/ {
R.B. Kalmbach freve 1 ,!“‘.\ / Ad
Executive Director, Contracts Branc} ef, msy Y ] - J [/ ,
—_— 240
isTaroARD FOro .
y— e T

RURUTE-BOMED o 4 o N\“m



NRC-HQ-11-C-02-0084
M002

CONTINUATION PAGE

STANDARD FORM 26 COVER PAGE:
BLOCK 12:
Change Department of interior email address to: "NRCPayments_NBCDenver@NBC.gov”

BLOCK 14:
Add and Insest: “RFPA: NMS-12-014.1; B&R: 12-50-38-49-148; Job Code: J5687; BOC: 252a;
Appropriation No.: 31X0200; NAICS: 641880; PSC: R499”

BLOCK 15F; Delete "$106,818" and replace with "$343,697"

BLOCK 15G: Delete "$776,137" and replace with "$1,013,016°

SECTION B.3(a): Delete this section in its entirety and replace with the following:
“B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-INDEFINITE-QUANTITY CONTRACT (AUG 2011)
(a) The estimated total quantity of this contract for the products/services under this contract is $1,013,016.

Base Year: $343,697
Option Year 1: $329,825
Option Year2:  $339.494
Total: $1,013,016

(b) The Contracting Officer will obligate funds on each task order Issued.
(c) The minimum guarantee under this contract is $106,818. [Remains unchenged]

{d) The obligated amount for this contract is $106,818. [Note: Future obligations will be made directly on
the task orders and not in the basic contract]

{e) A total estimated cost and fee, if any, will be negotiated for each task order and will be incorporated as a

ceiling in the resultant task order. The Contractor shall comply with the provisions of 52.232-20 - Limitation
of Cost for fully-funded task orders and 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds for incrementaliy-funded task orders,

issued hereunder.”
SECTION E.2: Delete the term “Project Officer” and replace with “Contracting Officer's Representative®

Page 2



NRC-HQ-11-C-02-0084
MQO02

STATEMENT OF WORK, Paragraph 3.0 -
Delete Para. 3.0 in its entirety and replace with:

*The work under this contract will be placed through the issuance of task orders, providing support fo
fual cycle facifities under the inspection purview of Reglon Ii, with emphasia on facilities under
licensing review and construction. The period of performance shall be a base period of 1 year and
two 1-year option periods. It is estimated that between 10 and 15 task orders may be Issued during
the term of the contract. The task orders may have a period of performance of approximately 12
months with a leve] of effort typically ranging from 8.02 10 0.09 FTE. These eatimates are for planning
purposes and are not intended to unduly limit or restrict performance under this contract. However,
the cumulative work authorized by the Contracting Officer under this contract is subject to the
contract's celling amount for the base period and each 1-year option period, as specified in Section
F.1.”

ATTACHMENT
Replace Billing Instructions with revised attachment, effective July 2011.

Page 3



